No trailer, mobile home, modular home, basement, garage, tent, barn or 
outbuilding shall be erected on any tract at any time for use as a residence. 

8. Any accessory buildings (i) shall be enclosed, with sidewalls not exceeding fifteen 
(15) feet in height and a total area of not more than two thousand four hundred (2,400) square 
feet; and (ii) shall be constructed with the same roofing and siding materials as the residential 
structure. Such accessory buildings may not be constructed until their locations and design have 
been approved in writing by Declarant, which approval may be withheld in its sole and absolute